Emirates International Endurance Village Cup
FEI CEI** 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 23rd December 2017
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (158 Started) (52 Passed =32.91%) (106 NQ = 67.09%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 139 DAIANA YAMILA CHOPITA 10107027 /HLP GADAFI/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105AP09
1 7 08:26:47  08:28:28 P 61/62  00:01:41 | 01:28:28 27.129 01:28:28 27.129 09:18:28 Passed
e ARG 2 | 3 | 10:32:18 10:34:00 P 60/62  00:01:42 | 01:15:32  27.802  02:44:00  27.439 11:14:00 Passed
3 1 12:06:56  12:08:37 E 12:29:58 | 48/50 00:01:41 | 00:54:37 27.464 03:38:37 27.445 12:48:37 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES - / Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:04 / 00:01:41) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 138 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 10113241/JLB NOCHE/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arab 104KB96
1 13 | 08:26:48  08:28:56 P 59/60  00:02:08 | 01:28:56 26.987 01:28:56 26.987 09:18:56 Passed
=] LBN 2 | 2 | 10:32:19 10:33:56 P 60/57  00:01:37 | 01:15:00  28.000  02:43:56  27.450 11:13:56 Passed
3 2 12:06:54  12:08:58 E 12:37:10 | 48/48  00:02:04 | 00:55:02 27.256 03:38:58 27.401 12:48:58 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:49 / 00:01:56) Lap/Lead: +00:00:21
3 99 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 10081869/IDAHO WILDFIRE /2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 104DR46
1 14 | 08:26:53  08:28:56 P 58/60  00:02:03 | 01:28:56 26.987 01:28:56 26.987 09:18:56 Passed
B UAE 2 | 5 | 10:32:28 10:34:21 P 55/56  00:01:53 | 01:15:25  27.845  02:44:21  27.381 11:14:21 Passed
3 3 12:07:19 12:09:26 E 12:33:47 44/48 00:02:07 00:55:05 27.231 03:39:26 27.343 12:49:26 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:03 / 00:02:01) Lap/Lead: +00:00:49
4 28 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 10083889/PERDEBERG RASTA/2008/Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arab 104DU78
1 11 08:27:30 08:28:51 P 61/64 00:01:21 01:28:51 27.012 01:28:51 27.012 09:18:51 Passed
E UAE 2 4 10:32:31 10:34:08 P 64/64 00:01:37 01:15:17 27.895 02:44:08 27.417 11:14:08 Passed
3 4 12:07:18 12:12:51 E 12:36:37 52/56 00:05:33 00:58:43 25.546 03:42:51 26.924 12:52:51 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:31 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +00:04:14
5 85 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Al Harbi 10084918/Aotrou El Quibi/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104ZX98
1 1 08:22:56 08:25:21 P 56/56 00:02:25 01:25:21 28.120 01:25:21 28.120 09:15:21 Passed
E UAE 2 1 10:30:29 10:32:29 P 52/48 00:02:00 01:17:08 27.226 02:42:29 27.695 11:12:29 Passed
3 5 12:07:13 12:13:59 E 12:36:23 48/48 00:06:46 01:01:30 24.390 03:43:59 26.788 12:53:59 Passed
F3 Stables / Carlos Enrique / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:11 / 00:03:43) Lap/Lead: +00:05:22
6 51 Mohamed Obaid Mohamed Al Zeyoudi 10134849/TAKE A BREAK/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 104FK55
1 15 08:27:01 08:28:58 P 62/64 00:01:57 01:28:58 26.976 01:28:58 26.976 09:18:58 Passed
E UAE 2 11 | 10:34:50  10:37:12 P 61/63  00:02:22 | 01:18:14 26.843 02:47:12 26.914 11:17:12 Passed
3 6 12:11:22 12:14:06 E 12:35:07 52/48 00:02:44 00:56:54 26.362 03:44:06 26.774 12:54:06 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:03 / 00:02:21) Lap/Lead: +00:05:29
7 20 Mohd Ali Ateeq Al Qemzi 10105941 /Karamea Ricohet/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 104KA74
1 29 08:26:45 08:30:00 P 54/60 00:03:15 01:30:00 26.667 01:30:00 26.667 09:20:00 Passed
E UAE 2 19 | 10:34:54  10:38:42 P 64/60  00:03:48 | 01:18:42 26.684 02:48:42 26.675 11:18:42 Passed
3 7 12:11:41 12:16:31 I 12:20:07 60/56 00:08:26 01:01:25 24.423 03:50:07 26.074 13:00:07 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:29 / 00:05:09) Lap/Lead: +00:11:30
8 133 Mohammed Saeed AL Blooshi 10113165/VARGA DE L AIGOUAL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arab 1047157
1 47 08:27:35 08:30:59 P 51/48 00:03:24 01:30:59 26.378 01:30:59 26.378 09:20:59 Passed
E UAE 2 21 | 10:36:36  10:39:15 P 64/64  00:02:39 | 01:18:16 26.831 02:49:15 26.588 11:19:15 Passed
3 8 12:19:44 12:25:01 E 12:45:44 52/54 00:05:17 01:05:46 22.808 03:55:01 25.530 13:05:01 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +00:16:24
9 74 Ahmed Ali Hassan Al Marzooqi 10083870/Arabec Rafik/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 104UP27
1 49 08:32:31 08:33:25 P 56/64 00:00:54 01:33:25 25.691 01:33:25 25.691 09:23:25 Passed
E UAE 2 34 10:44:17 10:47:00 P 58/56 00:02:43 01:23:35 25.125 02:57:00 25.424 11:27:00 Passed
3 9 12:24:31 12:28:12 E 12:51:10 48/52 00:03:41 01:01:12 24.510 03:58:12 25.189 13:08:12 Passed
Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Bin Halais / Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:18 / 00:02:26) Lap/Lead: +00:19:35
10 25 FEDERICA ROSSI MARONGIU 10066438/Ishma/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Mestizo 105AM30
1 34 08:28:38 08:30:17 P 52/54 00:01:39 01:30:17 26.583 01:30:17 26.583 09:20:17 Passed
e ARG 2 | 29 | 10:37:24 10:44:13 P 62/64 00:06:49 | 01:23:56 25020 025413 25830  11:24:13 Passed
3 10 12:22:00 12:30:01 E 12:52:38 46/46 00:08:01 01:05:48 22.796 04:00:01 24998 13:10:01 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:29 / 00:05:29) Lap/Lead: +00:21:24

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Emirates International Endurance Village Cup

FEI CEI** 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 23rd December 2017

Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (158 Started) (52 Passed =32.91%) (106 NQ = 67.09%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 163 Saeed Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 10082669/SILVRETTA RUMBA/2009/Gelding/Grey/- 105N022
1 25 | 08:26:22  08:29:50 P 62/60  00:03:28 | 01:29:50 26.716 01:29:50 26.716 09:19:50 Passed
E UAE 2 26 10:32:59 10:38:52 I 10:43:03 61/64 00:10:04 01:23:13 25.235 02:53:03 26.004 11:23:03 Passed
3 11 12:23:11 12:31:40 E 12:50:40 52/56 00:08:29 01:08:37 21.861 04:01:40 24.828 13:11:40 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:01 / 00:07:20) Lap/Lead: +00:23:03
12 81 Rashed Salem Mohd Al Faresi 10028112 /Merlin/2008/Gelding/Bay/Cross Bred 104XJ36
1 50 | 08:27:09  08:30:41 I 08:34:34 | 44/48 00:07:25 | 01:34:34 25.379 01:34:34 25.379 09:24:34 Passed
E UAE 2 36 10:42:26 10:49:02 P 62/60 00:06:36 01:24:28 24.862 02:59:02 25.135 11:29:02 Passed
3 12 | 12:25:38  12:32:56 E 12:52:28 56/56  00:07:18 | 01:03:54 23.474 04:02:56 24.698 13:12:56 Passed
Dubai Endurance Stables / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:19 / 00:07:06) Lap/Lead: +00:24:19
13 56 Said Ali Ahmed Mohammed Al Balushi 10103296/KHANLAUR/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Aanglo Arab 103XF32
1 54 08:27:11 08:30:31 I 08:36:11 53/60 00:09:00 01:36:11 24.952 01:36:11 24.952 09:26:11 Passed
E omMA 2 37 10:42:21 10:50:37 P 61/64 00:08:16 01:24:26 24.872 03:00:37 24.915 11:30:37 Passed
3 13 12:25:34 12:33:56 E 12:52:17 56/52 00:08:22 01:03:19 23.690 04:03:56 24.597 13:13:56 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial 2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:38 / 00:08:32) Lap/Lead: +00:25:19
14 35 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 10084879 /RAMON 11/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105LT87
1 38 | 08:26:50 08:30:22 P 44/48  00:03:32 | 01:30:22 26.558 01:30:22 26.558 09:20:22 Passed
E UAE 2 33 10:35:27 10:42:07 I 10:46:22 62/60 00:10:55 01:26:00 24.419 02:56:22 25.515 11:26:22 Passed
3 14 12:33:35 12:45:06 E 13:07:02 52/60 00:11:31 01:18:44 19.052 04:15:06 23.520 13:25:06 Passed
Dubawi / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:58 / 00:08:39) Lap/Lead: +00:36:29
15 62 Saleh Ali Mubarak Alkarbi 10105937 /AFNAN/2008/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 104QM12
1 59 08:38:41 08:40:27 P 55/52 00:01:46 01:40:27 23.892 01:40:27 23.892 09:30:27 Passed
B UAE 2 | 41  10:59:56 11:01:53 P 64/64 00:01:57 | 01:31:26 22968  03:11:53 23452  11:41:53 Passed
3 15 12:45:30 12:47:28 E 13:12:43 52/52 00:01:58 01:05:35 22.872 04:17:28 23.304 13:27:28 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saleh Faisal Ahmed Mohammed / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:41 / 00:01:53) Lap/Lead: +00:38:51
16 149 Hamad Obaid Mohd Ibrahim 10102752 /Rodolfo De Marchesana/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Aanglo Arab 104XY56
1 56 08:36:30 08:38:34 51/48 00:02:04 01:38:34 24.349 01:38:34 24.349 09:28:34 Passed
E UAE 2 39 | 10:56:11  11:00:25 57/56  00:04:14 | 01:31:51 22.863 03:10:25 23.632 11:40:25 Passed
3 16 12:44:53 12:48:02 E 13:15:31 40/40 00:03:09 01:07:37 22.184 04:18:02 23.253 13:28:02 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:27 / 00:03:09) Lap/Lead: +00:39:25
17 21 Khalifa Mohammed Saeed Salem Alkhyeli 10113323/SC Copernico/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arab 103XC49
1 58 08:26:52 08:29:27 I 08:40:11 41/48 00:13:19 01:40:11 23.956 01:40:11 23.956 09:30:11 Passed
E UAE 2 40 | 10:53:51  10:55:50 I 11:00:41 46/48  00:06:50 | 01:30:30 23.204 03:10:41 23.599 11:40:41 Passed
3 17 12:40:57 12:44:23 I 12:49:32 56/52 00:08:35 01:08:51 21.786 04:19:32 23.118 13:29:32 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:44 / 00:09:34) Lap/Lead: +00:40:55
18 151 Amer Ali Amer Omar HamadAli Al Hadrami 10147296 /Palhavi Des Pins/2003/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 102UG59
1 61 08:32:16 08:34:21 I 08:40:55 50/53 00:08:39 01:40:55 23.782 01:40:55 23.782 09:30:55 Passed
E UAE 2 43 10:56:03 11:02:11 P 57/56 00:06:08 01:31:16 23.009 03:12:11 23.415 11:42:11 Passed
3 18 12:45:49 12:52:06 E 13:16:42 56/60 00:06:17 01:09:55 21.454 04:22:06 22.892 13:32:06 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:04 / 00:07:01) Lap/Lead: +00:43:29
19 134 Domingo Andres Cordoba 10055727 /Panayia/2003 /Mare/Chestnut/Part Arab 102ZM42
1 69 08:45:09 08:47:19 58/56 00:02:10 01:47:19 22.364 01:47:19 22.364 09:37:19 Passed
: ARG 2 48 11:07:52 11:10:17 63/60 00:02:25 01:32:58 22.589 03:20:17 22.468 11:50:17 Passed
3 19 12:57:33 12:59:52 E 13:23:47 48/48 00:02:19 01:09:35 21.557 04:29:52 22.233 13:39:52 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:54 / 00:02:18) Lap/Lead: +00:51:15
20 105 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Almemari 10149445 /VICTOTOP OCCITAN/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105EV49
1 68 08:44:32 08:47:02 54/56 00:02:30 01:47:02 22.423 01:47:02 22.423 09:37:02 Passed
E UAE 2 46 11:06:17 11:08:24 52/56 00:02:07 01:31:22 22.984 03:18:24 22.681 11:48:24 Passed
3 20 12:57:35 13:00:21 E 13:23:40 44/48 00:02:46 01:11:57 20.848 04:30:21 22.193 13:40:21 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:23 / 00:02:27) Lap/Lead: +00:51:44

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Emirates International Endurance Village Cup
FEI CEI** 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 23rd December 2017
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (158 Started) (52 Passed =32.91%) (106 NQ = 67.09%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 58 Mohd Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi 10041666 /Cameo Moondanzer/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 104PN27
1 43 | 08:28:40  08:30:47 54/56  00:02:07 | 01:30:47 26.437 01:30:47 26.437 09:20:47 Passed
E UAE 2 32 | 10:36:17  10:45:55 63/64  00:09:38 | 01:25:08 24.667 02:55:55 25.580 11:25:55 Passed
3 21 | 12:45:11  12:57:44 I 13:03:27 64/64  00:18:16 | 01:37:32 15.379 04:33:27 21.942 13:43:27 Passed
Al Shindagha Stables / Ahmed bin Ghalaita / Al Shindagha Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:01 / 00:10:00) Lap/Lead: +00:54:50
22 52 Shahid Mehmood Muhammad Mursaleen 10082639/ Thiyya Du Mortier/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arab 104KB15
1 57 | 08:36:57  08:39:47 50/52  00:02:50 | 01:39:47 24.052 01:39:47 24.052 09:29:47 Passed
- PAK 2 49 | 11:13:02  11:15:25 51/52  00:02:23 | 01:45:38 19.880 03:25:25 21.907 11:55:25 Passed
3 22 | 13:07:32  13:10:32 E 13:34:27 | 48/48  00:03:00 | 01:15:07 19.969 04:40:32 21.388 13:50:32 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:13 / 00:02:44) Lap/Lead: +01:01:55
23 11 Shahid Yakub Ali Khan 10095594 /HLP Carisma Nhil/2007/Gelding/Grey/Arab 103UA20
1 70 | 08:45:01  08:48:22 64/56  00:03:21 | 01:48:22 22.147 01:48:22 22.147 09:38:22 Passed
E IND 2 50 | 11:14:55  11:17:39 62/64  00:02:44 | 01:39:17 21.152 03:27:39 21.671 11:57:39 Passed
3 23 | 13:10:54  13:14:32 E 13:37:43 | 48/52  00:03:38 | 01:16:53 19.510 04:44:32 21.087 13:54:32 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Bader Ali Al Kayoumi / Wrsan Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:43 / 00:03:14) Lap/Lead: +01:05:55
24 125 Marco Sardo 10043707/0J0 DE AGUILA/2009/Gelding/Grey/Unregistered Breed 104XA90
1 76 | 08:52:21  08:54:21 P 63/60  00:02:00 | 01:54:21 20.988 01:54:21 20.988 09:44:21 Passed
-I ITa 2 53 | 11:19:03  11:23:22 P 63/64  00:04:19 | 01:39:01 21.209 03:33:22 21.090 12:03:22 Passed
3 24 | 13:11:18  13:14:34 E 13:39:13 | 40/44 00:03:16 | 01:11:12 21.067 04:44:34 21.085 13:54:34 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:35 / 00:03:11) Lap/Lead: +01:05:57
25 66 Penp Singh Bhoor Singh 10072511/AS BUG/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105)B25
1 73 | 08:48:10 08:52:01 P 54/54  00:03:51 | 01:52:01 21.425 01:52:01 21.425 09:42:01 Passed
E IND 2 51 | 11:17:32  11:20:53 P 58/60  00:03:21 | 01:38:52 21.241 03:30:53 21.339 12:00:53 Passed
3 25 | 13:11:03  13:15:55 E 13:40:47 | 48/48 00:04:52 | 01:15:02 19.991 04:45:55 20.985 13:55:55 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stable / Salem Mohdammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:04 / 00:04:01) Lap/Lead: +01:07:18
26 64 Aijaj Alam Mozahirul Haque 10027928/0HANZEE/2005/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 105VJ86
1 74 | 08:48:12  08:52:06 P 50/52  00:03:54 | 01:52:06 21.409 01:52:06 21.409 09:42:06 Passed
: IND 2 52 | 11:17:34  11:21:29 P 57/60  00:03:55 | 01:39:23 21.130 03:31:29 21.278 12:01:29 Passed
3 26 | 13:11:04 13:16:53 E 13:40:50 52/52  00:05:49 | 01:15:24 19.894 04:46:53 20.914 13:56:53 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohdammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:38 / 00:04:32) Lap/Lead: +01:08:16
27 60 Chantelle du Plessis 10063436/KIARA/2011/Mare/Chesnut / Grey/Arab 105UP54
1 77 | 08:52:17  08:54:34 P 61/64  00:02:17 | 01:54:34 20.949 01:54:34 20.949 09:44:34 Passed
RSA 2 54 | 11:20:33  11:23:44 P 51/52  00:03:11 | 01:39:10 21.176 03:33:44 21.054 12:03:44 Passed
3 27 | 13:11:00  13:14:42 I 13:21:48 52/56  00:10:48 | 01:18:04 19.214 04:51:48 20.562 14:01:48 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance - / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:16 / 00:05:25) Lap/Lead: +01:13:11
28 114 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH 10161763 /EL PANGUE TARAZAN/2008/Mare/Chestnut/Arabi 104PQO01
1 80 | 08:54:24  08:56:46 P 55/56  00:02:22 | 01:56:46 20.554 01:56:46 20.554 09:46:46 Passed
: IND 2 56 | 11:27:21  11:29:28 P 52/56  00:02:07 | 01:42:42 20.448 03:39:28 20.504 12:09:28 Passed
3 28 | 13:30:18  13:32:38 E 14:01:19 | 44/44  00:02:20 | 01:23:10 18.036 05:02:38 19.826 14:12:38 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:49 / 00:02:16) Lap/Lead: +01:24:01
29 29 Sofia Cristina Sanz 10091568 /HC Mustafa/2010/Gelding/Grey/Mestizo 105KK85
1 84 | 08:53:47  08:58:01 P 57/60  00:04:14 | 01:58:01 20.336 01:58:01 20.336 09:48:01 Passed
: ARG 2 57 | 11:27:07 11:31:18 P 59/60  00:04:11 | 01:43:17 20.332 03:41:18 20.334 12:11:18 Passed
3 29 | 13:30:29  13:34:10 E 13:56:54 | 48/48  00:03:41 | 01:22:52 18.101 05:04:10 19.726 14:14:10 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:06 / 00:04:02) Lap/Lead: +01:25:33
30 116 Abdulla Yousef Hasan Mohammed Al Hamm 10160669/AZUR DU COMTE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/- 105NP67
1 83 | 08:54:18 08:57:21 P 59/60  00:03:03 | 01:57:21 20.452 01:57:21 20.452 09:47:21 Passed
E UAE 2 59 | 11:27:11  11:32:31 P 54/60  00:05:20 | 01:45:10 19.968 03:42:31 20.223 12:12:31 Passed
#05:05| 3 30 | 13:33:17  13:37:29 E 14:00:56 54/56  00:04:12 | 01:24:58 17.654 05:07:29 19.513 14:22:34 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:35 / 00:04:11) Lap/Lead: +01:28:52
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Emirates International Endurance Village Cup

FEI CEI** 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 23rd December 2017
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (158 Started) (52 Passed =32.91%) (106 NQ = 67.09%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 112 Chandar Singh Guman Singh 10105613 /EL FLECHITA/2010/Gelding/Brown/- 105KY34
1 85 | 08:55:24  08:58:44 P 61/60  00:03:20 | 01:58:44 20.213 01:58:44 20.213 09:48:44 Passed
E IND 2 61 | 11:29:50  11:34:09 P 59/60  00:04:19 | 01:45:25 19.921 03:44:09 20.076 12:14:09 Passed
3 31 | 13:34:23  13:38:03 E 14:01:06 52/52  00:03:40 | 01:23:54 17.878 05:08:03 19.477 14:18:03 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdul Kader Abdul Sattar / Al Maghaweer 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:19 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +01:29:26
32 127 Rani Dan Padam Singh 10146010/ASHVA NUWA/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Unregistered Breed 104XA91
1 | 111 | 09:05:49  09:07:51 P 62/58  00:02:02 | 02:07:51 18.772 02:07:51 18.772 09:57:51 Passed
E IND 2 73 | 11:40:22  11:42:43 P 56/56  00:02:21 | 01:44:52 20.025 03:52:43 19.337 12:22:43 Passed
3 32 | 13:37:03  13:39:32 E 14:04:30 | 44/48 00:02:29 | 01:16:49 19.527 05:09:32 19.384 14:19:32 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:52 / 00:02:17) Lap/Lead: +01:30:55
33 117 DURGH SINGH BHIV SINGH 10161764 /WMA DESERT SAND/2009/Gelding/Brown/Arabian 105H]38
1 94 | 08:54:23  08:57:02 I 09:01:52 54/60  00:07:29 | 02:01:52 19.694 02:01:52 19.694 09:51:52 Passed
E IND 2 65 | 11:33:20  11:38:20 P 57/4 00:05:00 | 01:46:28 19.724 03:48:20 19.708 12:18:20 Passed
3 33 | 13:34:20  13:39:37 E 14:00:53 | 48/48 00:05:17 | 01:21:17 18.454 05:09:37 19.379 14:19:37 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:46 / 00:05:55) Lap/Lead: +01:31:00
34 61 Aslam Khan Bhanwaru Khan 10081285/ADHI/2010/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 105WA64
1 75 | 08:49:32  08:54:09 E 09:25:21 48/48  00:04:37 | 01:54:09 21.025 01:54:09 21.025 09:44:09 Passed
: IND 2 62 | 11:29:59  11:36:11 P 59/60  00:06:12 | 01:52:02 18.744 03:46:11 19.895 12:16:11 Passed
3 34 | 13:33:52  13:40:57 E 14:07:15 64/64  00:07:05 | 01:24:46 17.696 05:10:57 19.296 14:20:57 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum / Endurance Challenge Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:54 / 00:05:58) Lap/Lead: +01:32:20
35 142 Giada Roberta Uldanh 10102046/RAICHU/2010/Gelding/Grey/Cross Bred 105MM77
1 91 | 08:55:21  09:00:24 P 61/60  00:05:03 | 02:00:24 19.934 02:00:24 19.934 09:50:24 Passed
